Power Supplies3
Contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
Visit our website at www.solahd.com.
144
Silver Line Series – Single & Multi-Output Linears
The Silver Line series follows the industry accepted
footprint for open frame, linear power supplies. Standard
screw terminal connections and optional covers are offered
for safety considerations.
Applications
• Industrial Control Circuits and Components
•  Instrumentation
• Drives
•  CNC Machinery
• Equipment for food industry
• Microprocessor Circuits
• Analog Circuits
• Noise sensitive Circuitry and Sensors
Features
•  Easy-to-install screw terminal connections
•  Cover options
•  Industry standard footprint
•  Universal input and approvals (115/230 Vac)
•  Low noise, extremely quiet DC output. For noise
sensitive or analog circuitry.
•  Fast transient response. Ideal for test applications.
•  Built-in OVP on 5 V models and optional on
12, 15 and 24 V models
• Automatic resetting overload protection
• Short circuit protected
• Two year limited warranty
Certifications and Compliances
•
UL 60950
E137632
CUL/CSA-C22.2
No. 234-M90
 Recognized Component, ITE
- UL 60950-1
•  Certified, ITE
- CSA C22.2 CSA 60950-1
•
  -  IEC60950-1
E137632
Specifications
Specifications are typical. Load Regulation on outputs without Remote Sense, .1% typical.
Parameter Condition Limit
Input
Input Voltage
100/120/220/230/240
Vac Selectable
Input Frequency 47-63 Hz
Output
Line Regulation for 10% change 0.05%
Load Regulation for 50% change 0.05%
Ripple
3.0 mV maximum
Peak-to-Peak
DC Output
Adjustment Range
±5% Minimum
Overvoltage
Protection
All 5-Volt outputs include
build-in OVP as standard
(setting is 6.2 V  ±0.4 V)
OVP is optionally
available on other types
Transient
Response Time
at 50% Load Changes 50 msec.
Overload
Protection
Automatic current
limit foldback
Remote Sensing
Available to compensate
for output voltage drop
on selected models.
0.5 Vdc
General
Operating
Temperature Range
Derate to 40% at +70°C 0 to +50°C
Storage
Temperature Range
-25°C to +85°C
Temperature
Coefficient (Typical)
0.01% 0°C
Stability After warm-up ±.5%
EMI/RFI
Linear power supplies
have inherently low
conducted and radiate
noise levels
For most system
applications they will
meet requirements of
FCC Class B and VDE
0871 for Class B
Cover Option Derate power by an additional 15%
Cooling
Forced air. 20 CFM required for full rating
Derate 30% without cooling
Power Supplies 3
Contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
Visit our website at www.solahd.com.
145
SL Series Selection Table
Catalog Number Output 1 Output 2 Output 3 Case
SLS-05-030-1T 5 V @ 3 A * 2 – – A
SLS-05-060-1T 5 V @ 6 A * 2 – – B1
SLS-05-090-1T 5 V @ 9 A * 2 – – C
SLS-05-120-1T 5 V @ 12 A * 2 – – I2
SLS-12-017T1
12 V @ 1.7 A 2 or
15 V @ 1.5 A
– – A
SLS-12-034T 12 V @ 3.4 A 2 – – B1
SLS-12-051T 12 V @ 5.1 A 2 – – C
SLS-12-068T 12 V @ 6.8 A 2 – – I2
SLS-15-045T 15 V @ 4.5 A 2 – – C
SLS-15-060T 15 V @ 6 A 2 – – I2
SLS-24-012T 24 V @ 1.2 A v – – A
SLS-24-024T 24 V @ 2.4 A 2 – – B2
SLS-24-036T 24 V @ 3.6 A 2 – – C
SLS-24-048T 24 V @ 4.8 A 2 – – I2
SLS-24-072T 24 V @ 7.2 A 2 – – K
SLS-24-120T  24 V @ 12.0 A 2 – – L
SLD-12-1010-12T 1
12 V @ 1 A or
15 V @ .8 A
-12 V @ 1 A or
-15 V @ .8
– H1
SLD-12-1818-12T 1
12 V @ 1.8 A or
15 V @ 1.5 A
-12 V @ 1.8 A or
-15 V @ 1.5 A
– D
SLD-12-3434-12T 12 V @ 3.4 A 2 -12 V @ 3.4 A 2 – I3
SLD-15-3030-15T 15 V @ 3 A 2 -15 V @ 3 A 2 – I3
SLD-12-6034-05T 5 V @ 6 A * 2 12 V @ 3.4 A 2 – I1
SLD-12-3015-05T 5 V @ 3 A * 2 12 V@ 1.5 A – C1
SLT 12-20404-12T 1 5 V @ 2 A * 2
12 V @ .4 A or
15 V @ .4 A
-12 V @ .4 A or
-15 V @ .4 A
H2
SLT 12-31010-12T1 5 V @ 3 A * 2
12 V @ 1 A 2 or
15 V @ .8 A
-12 V @ 1 A 2
or -15 V @ .8 A
F
SLT 12-61818-12T1 5V @ 6A * 2
12 V @1.8 A or
15 V @1.5 A
-12 V @ 1.8
A or -15 V @
1.5 A
G2
Over Voltage Protector (OVP)
SLO-12-000-1
6.2 V to 34 V
Adjustable @ 8 A
For Cases B through K J1
SLO-12-000-TB
6.2 V to 34 V
Adjustable @ 8 A
For Case A or Cases B through K
(when used with a cover)
J2
Notes:
*   With Built-In OVP
1.  12/15 Volt models are factory set for 12 Volt operation. 15 Volt operation
      is field adjustable.
2. With Remote Sense (R.S.)
Dimensions - inches (mm)
Case A
Case B
Cover Options
Note:
Covers are sold separately. When used, derate the power supply by 15%
of its rated value.
Catalog
Number
Description
Catalog
Number
Description
SLCASA-CVR Cover for Case A SLCASI-CVR
Cover for Cases
I1, I2, & I3
SLCASB-CVR Cover for Case B SLCASK-CVR Cover for Case K
SLCASC-CVR Cover for Case C SLCASL-CVR Cover for Case L
Power Supplies3
Contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
Visit our website at www.solahd.com.
146
Silver Line Dimensions (inches/mm)
AC Input Jumper Connections
For use at: 100 Vac 120 Vac 220 Vac 230/240 Vac
Connect: 1-3, 2-4 1-3, 2-4 2-3 2-3
Apply AC: 1 & 5 1 & 4 1 & 5 1 & 4
Cases C and C1
Case F
Case D
Case G2
Cases H1 and H2
Power Supplies 3
Contact Technical Services at (800) 377-4384 with any questions.
Visit our website at www.solahd.com.
147
Cases I1, I2 and I3
Case J1 Case J2
Case K
OVP (OPTIONAL)
12.99" (330).49" (12.5)
13.98" (355)
AC INPUT/DC OUTPUT
°MTG HOLES (12 PLACES)
.49" (12.5) .188" (4.8)
.75" (19)
4
.8
7
"
(1
2
4
)
2
.7
5
"
(7
0
)
1
.2
5
0
"
(3
2
)
4
.1
2
5
"
(1
0
5
)
1.250" (32)
.49" (12.5)
.75" (19)
MAX
.59" (15)
V ADJ.
WEIGHT: 7.5 LBS.
(3.4 KG)
+
S+
O
U
T
-S -
O
U
T
4 12 3 5
AC Input
PEM NUT HOLES
8-32 MTG (4 PLACES)
15.98" (406)
. 375" (9.53)
16.85" (428)
AC INPUT/DC OUTPUT
°MTG HOLES (16 PLACES)
. 394" (10) . 236”
(6.0)
. 39” (10)
4
.9
2
"
(1
2
5
)
2
.5
2
"
(6
4
)
3.46" (88)
4
.1
3
”
(1
0
5
)
2.52” (64) . 55" (14)
V ADJ.
-S 41 235
-
O
U
T
+
S
+
O
U
T
AC Input
OVP (OPTIONAL) 1.34" (34)
WEIGHT: 19 LBS.
(8.55 KG)
Heat Sink
. 630 (16) Ma x.
Case L
Notes:
All dimensions in inches (mm). Dimensions may change and should not be
used for construction purposes.
Be sure to specify the complete part number when ordering. Orders may be
placed with your local SolaHD distributor.
Silver Line Dimensions (inches/mm)
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.